FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) SHEET Docket No.: 03-13-2001 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) **NLY ACT-108J** Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner c 101634757 If the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ACT Medical, Inc. Name: <u>MedSource Technologies, LLC</u> 2.28.01 Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 150 California Street ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Newton State: MA ZIP: 02458 □ Corporation-State Massachusetts □ Other _____ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Merger □ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: February 26, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/747,931 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Iandiorio & Teska</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road 09-0002 City: Waltham _____ State: MA ZIP: 02451 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE (00006)Da PETATER ijijena graa d ac.60 99 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 26, 2001 Bruce E. Kamerer Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

ACT Medical, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 150 California Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02458 has adopted and used and is continuing to use a mark INTEGRATING OUTSOURCING that is the subject of the United States Trademark Application No. 75/747,931, filed July 12, 1999, and MedSource Technologies, LLC, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 150 California Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02458 is desirous of acquiring such mark and any resulting registration thereof.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ACT Medical, Inc. hereby assigns to MedSource Technologies, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified application thereof.

Before me this 26 day of February, 2001, personally appeared Stuart A. Randle, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein	In witness whereof, I hereto se	t my hand and seal at, this 26 day
Before me this 26 day of February, 2001, personally appeared Stuart A. Randle, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein	of February, 2001.	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
	Randle, known to me to be the person	whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and

ACT-108J

RECORDED: 02/28/2001

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0217

this 26 days